Save for the Elliott Internal Group Transfer, none of the Elliott Parties or any party acting in concert with
any of them has acquired or disposed of any voting rights of the Bank or has dealt for value in any
shares, convertible securities, warrants, options or derivatives in respect of the securities in the Bank in
the six-month period prior to and including the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

Upon completion of the Share Buy-back, the Buy-back Shares will be transferred to the Bank and
cancelled. The percentage interest of all other Shareholders in the issued Shares will be proportionally
increased following the cancellation of the Buy-back Shares.

Set out below for illustrative purposes is the shareholding structure of the Bank as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after completion of the Share Buy-back assuming that there is no other

change in the shareholdings of the Bank before completion of the Share Buy-back:

7

 As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the

completion of the Share Buy-

back

 No. of Shares
% of issued

voting Shares No. of Shares
% of issued

voting Shares
Elliott Parties(2)  246,510,173 8.43 - -

Independent Shareholders

– SMBC(1) 574,516,317 19.66 574,516,317 21.47
– Criteria Caixa, S.A., Sociedad

Unipersonal(1) 508,519,684 17.40 508,519,684 19.00

– Guoco Management Company
Limited(1) 435,691,137 14.91 435,691,137 16.28

– Directors(1), (3) 196,084,154 6.71 196,084,154 7.33

– Other Independent
Shareholders 961,314,067 32.89 961,314,067 35.92

Total  2,922,635,532 100 2,676,125,359 100

Notes:

(1) The interests of the Shareholders / Directors set out in this table are as recorded in the register

kept by the Bank as required under Part XV of the SFO, save that since the latest disclosures
made under Part XV of the SFO, the Bank has been notified  that (a) the shareholding of SMBC
increased to 574,516,317 Shares on 1st April, 2020 and (b) the shareholding of Criteria Caixa,
S.A., Sociedad Unipersonal increased to 508,519,684 Shares on 4th October, 2019, in each
case as a result of the relevant Shareholder’s election to receive new shares in lieu of cash
dividend issued by the Bank on 1st April, 2020 and 4th October, 2019, respectively, under the